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Government of India

Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation
ATAnTFT

Subordinate Statistical Service Division

TO ¢t. 414, <IFTWT,

Room No. 414, Khurshid Lai Bhawan,
Sri Rwfl- lioooi

Janpath, New Delhi-110001
R'IR/Dated- 05.04.2023

31TYS3T/Order
fAf/Subject: aftffaw (WAn"T) % srfrrfw
A A/Confirmation of Junior Statistical Officers of Subordinate

Statistical Service (SSS)-regarding

With reference to the confirmation of Junior Statistical Officers of Subordinate
Statistical Services, it is hereby conveyed that Junior Statistical Officers (JSOs) of
Subordinate Statistical Service (SSS) due for confirmation were considered by the
Screening Committee and the confirmation of incumbents, as per Annex List, has
been deferred by the committee due to the reason(s) indicated against their names.
The concerned Administrative Ministries/ Departments are requested to furnish the
requisite information/documents in respect of the concerned officers on urgent basis
for placing their cases before the designated Confirmation Committee.

02. This may please be accorded Top Priority.

Enel: As above.

ayushi Mishra)
TT 1999TT/Deputy Director
A"T~f/To:
1. All the concerned Ministries/Departments and Officials (Through website).
YyRRIR/Copy To:
1. PPS to JS (Admn.),MoSPI, New Delhi;
2. PS to DDG (Admn.), NSSO(FOD)Hgqrs., New Delhi;
3. The Under Secretaiy (Admn. II), MoSPI, New Delhi;
4. Ministry's Official website.



No.
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Emp.

Code

6985

7284
7305

7307

7467

7473

7507

7520

7523

7538

7563

7575

7581
7591

7611

7616

7623

7624

7648

7654

Name
Anil Prakash
Mishra

Raj Kishor

Anshuman Goyal

Krishna Kumar
Jha

Yogesh Kumar
Arya

Harish Kumar

Vinay Kumar

Sachchidanand
Kumar

Vinod Kumar
Shukla

Gagan Chaurasia

Indu Prakash
Tiwari

Abha

Vishnu Prasad
Gupta

Lav Prakash Rai

Alamoori
Prabhakar

Sandeep Kumar

Rajnish Ranjan

Lakshmi
Chaitanya Kolli

Vaibhav Rai

Sudhir Srivastava

Place of Posting

NSSO(FOD) Varanasi

NSSO (FOD), Pune
NSSO (FOD), Aligarh

D/o Health & Family
Welfare, M/o Health &
Family Welfare

NSSO (FOD), Jhansi

NSSO (FOD), Delhi

Department of Education,
M/o HRD, Delhi

NSSO (FOD), Bhagalpur

Indian Bureau of Mines,
Nagpur

NSSO (FOD), Azamgarh

Indian Bureau of Mines,
Nagpur

NSSO (FOD) Delhi HQ

NSSO (FOD) Aligarh
NSSO (FOD) Delhi HQ

NSSO (FOD) Cuddapah

NSSO (FOD) Hoshiarpur

NSSO (FOD) Chhindwara

NSSO (FOD) Bangalore

NSSO (FOD) Delhi HQ

MoSPI HQrs.

Annex

Remark

Police Verification Pending,
Adverse probation report

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Probation report for period
07.05.2018 to 27.09.2019
pending

Probation report for period
01.03.20 to 17.05.20 Police
Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending
Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

extended Probation report
pending

Probatio Report Pending
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Emp.

Code

7688

7689

7691
7698

7701

7710
7715

7718

7748

7749

7753
7769

7781

7782

7783

7798

7802

7812

7826
7827
7830

7847

7848

7856

7859

7899

7900

Name

Hinder Singh
Hora

Abhijeet Kumar
Pandey

Priya
Ranjan Mouar

Metukuru
Prithvinath Reddy

Shyam Singh
Yogendra Singh

Brijesh Kumar
Rai

Anuj Chaturvedi

Ujjal Kumar
Gayen

Saurabh Rai

Abhimanu Grover
Akash Saraf

Abhishek Pant

Subodh Kant
Kumar

Kingshuk Kumar
Nag

Shaik Mohammad
Rafi

Mohammed Hafsa

Praful Nigam
Jeetender Kumar
Ajay Tomer

Shesh Kumar
Maurya

Mandeep Singh
Nemi Chand Neel

Saurav Kumar

Keshav Yadav

Akshay Deep
Batham

Place of Posting

NSSO (FOD) Chandigarh

NSSO (FOD) HQ Delhi

MoSPI HQrs.
CAP Division

NSSO (FOD) Nellore

NSSO (FOD) Faridabad
NSSO (FOD) Almora
NSSO (FOD) Gorakhpur

NSSO (FOD) Azamgarh
NSSO (FOD) Sambalpur

NSSO (FOD) Azamgarh
NSSO (FOD) Bathinda

Indian Bureau of Mines,
Nagpur

NSSO (FOD) Almora

NSSO (FOD) Gaya
NSSO (FOD) Malda
NSSO (FOD) Nellore

NSSO (FOD) Hyderabad

MoSPI HQrs.
DIID, Delhi
NSSO (FOD) Meerut

CBHI, M/o H& FW,
Lucknow

DGMS Dhanbad

Ministry of Health &
Family Welfare, Delhi

NSSO (FOD) Gaya
NSSO (FOD) Agri. HQ
Faridabad

NSSO (FOD) SRO
Faridabad

Remark

Police Verification Pending

Adverse Probatio Report

Adverse Probatio Report

Police Verification Pending
Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending
Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending
Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending
Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending
Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

extended Probation report
pending

Police Verification Pending
Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending
Police Verification Pending
Police Verification Pending
Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Probation Report Pending



No.

48

49
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55
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58

59
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64
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66

67
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Emp.

Code

7910

7927

7929
7933

7944
7952

7955

7960
7961

7962

8012

8021

8022

8026

8031

8061

8067

8072

8089

8096

8097

Name

Kishan Kanhaiya

Kunal Kishore

Mohamad Asif

Sateesh Kumar
Sharma

Challa Rambabu

Suyash Katiyar

Chandra Mohan
Singh

Samrat Kamidi

Prashant Kumar

Barre Sunil
Kumar

Jaideep Solanki

Pradeep Kumar

Vikas Mohan
Rana

Anand Kumar
Gautam

Nitin

Pravin Kumar Jha

Pravin Kumar
Chaturvedi

Neeraj Kumar
Goyal

Manoj Kumar
Sharma

Lucky Arya

Vivek Singh

Place of Posting

Ministry of Rural
Development, Delhi

NSSO (FOD) Bangalore

NSSO (FOD) RO Delhi
NSSO (FOD) Dehradun

NSSO (FOD) Guntur
NSSO(FOD) Lucknow

NSSO (FOD) Azamgarh

NSSO (FOD) Guntur
NSSO (FOD) Aligarh

NSSO (FOD)
Vishakhapatnam

NSSO(FOD) RO Delhi

Indian Bureau of Mines,
Nagpur

Ministry of Drinking Water
& Sanitation, Delhi

National Centre for Disease
Control (NCDC), Delhi

NSSO (FOD) RO Delhi

NSSO (FOD) Darbhanga

NSSO (FOD) Jhansi

Directorate of Marketing
Inspection, Nagpur

MoSPI, Hqr, Delhi IPMD

NSSO(FOD) RO Delhi

MPLADS

Remark

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification and
Probation Report Pending

Probation Report Pending
Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending
Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Police Verification Pending

Probation Report Pending

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending



No.

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

Emp.

Code

8106

8107

8109

8113

8114

8115

8117

8118

8119

8124

8125

8128

8129

Name

Dhruv Pandey

Aishwary Tiwari

Shankhadeep
Bhattacharya

Amab Das

Y Vasanthi

Rajesh Kumar

Amit Paul

Arun Kumar
Prajapati

Sunil Kumar

Nishant Kumar
Arunaditya
Supriyo

Trilok Chand
Meena

Chandan Kumar
Tiwari

Place of Posting

NSSO(FOD) Faizabad

MoSPI HQrs.

NSSO(FOD) Siliguri

NSSO(FOD) Kolkata

NSSO(FOD) Hyderabad

NSSO(FOD) Hissar

NSSO(FOD) Dhanbad

NSSO(FOD) Sriganganagar

NSSO(FOD) Ajmer

NSSO(FOD) Patna

NSSO(FOD) Dumka

NSSO(FOD) Ajmer

NSSO(FOD) Lucknow

Remark

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending

Police Verification and
Probatio Report Pending



