संख्या/No.12014/1/2015-SSS [E-File No. 7951]

भारत सरकार

Government of India सांख्यिकी और कार्यक्रम कार्यान्वयन मंत्रालय

Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation अधीनस्थ सांख्यिकी सेवा प्रभाग

Subordinate Statistical Service Division

कक्ष सं. 414, खुर्शीद लाल भवन, Room No. 414, Khurshid Lal Bhawan, जनपथ, नई दिल्ली- 110001 Janpath, New Delhi-110001 दिनांक/Dated- 05.04.2023

आदेश/Order

विषय/Subject: अधीनस्थ सांख्यिकीय सेवा (एसएसएस) के किनष्ठ सांख्यिकी अधिकारियों की पृष्टिके संबंध में/Confirmation of Junior Statistical Officers of Subordinate Statistical Service (SSS)-regarding

With reference to the confirmation of Junior Statistical Officers of Subordinate Statistical Services, it is hereby conveyed that Junior Statistical Officers (JSOs) of Subordinate Statistical Service (SSS) due for confirmation were considered by the Screening Committee and the confirmation of incumbents, as per Annex List, has been deferred by the committee due to the reason(s) indicated against their names. The concerned Administrative Ministries/ Departments are requested to furnish the requisite information/documents in respect of the concerned officers on urgent basis for placing their cases before the designated Confirmation Committee.

02. This may please be accorded Top Priority.

Encl: As above.

(आयुषी मिश्रा/Aayushi Mishra) उप निदेशक/Deputy Director

सेवा में/To:

- 1. All the concerned Ministries/Departments and Officials (Through website). प्रतिलिपि/Copy To:
- 1. PPS to JS (Admn.), MoSPI, New Delhi;
- 2. PS to DDG (Admn.), NSSO(FOD)Hqrs., New Delhi;
- 3. The Under Secretary (Admn. II), MoSPI, New Delhi;
- 4. Ministry's Official website.

S. No.	Emp. Code	Name	Place of Posting	Remark
1	6985	Anil Prakash Mishra	NSSO(FOD) Varanasi	Police Verification Pending, Adverse probation report
2	7284	Raj Kishor	NSSO (FOD), Pune	Police Verification Pending
3	7305	Anshuman Goyal	NSSO (FOD), Aligarh	Police Verification Pending
4	7307	Krishna Kumar Jha	D/o Health & Family Welfare, M/o Health & Family Welfare	Police Verification Pending
5	7467	Yogesh Kumar Arya	NSSO (FOD), Jhansi	Police Verification Pending
6	7473	Harish Kumar	NSSO (FOD), Delhi	Police Verification Pending
7	7507	Vinay Kumar	Department of Education, M/o HRD, Delhi	Police Verification Pending
8	7520	Sachchidanand Kumar	NSSO (FOD), Bhagalpur	Police Verification pending
9	7523	Vinod Kumar Shukla	Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpur	Police Verification Pending
10	7538	Gagan Chaurasia	NSSO (FOD), Azamgarh	Police Verification Pending
11	7563	Indu Prakash Tiwari	Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpur	Probation report for period 07.05.2018 to 27.09.2019 pending
12	7575	Abha	NSSO (FOD) Delhi HQ	Probation report for period 01.03.20 to 17.05.20 Police Verification Pending
13	7581	Vishnu Prasad Gupta	NSSO (FOD) Aligarh	Police Verification Pending
14	7591	Lav Prakash Rai	NSSO (FOD) Delhi HQ	Police Verification Pending
15	7611	Alamoori Prabhakar	NSSO (FOD) Cuddapah	Police Verification Pending
16	7616	Sandeep Kumar	NSSO (FOD) Hoshiarpur	Police Verification Pending
17	7623	Rajnish Ranjan	NSSO (FOD) Chhindwara	Police Verification Pending
18	7624	Lakshmi Chaitanya Kolli	NSSO (FOD) Bangalore	Police Verification Pending
19	7648	Vaibhav Rai	NSSO (FOD) Delhi HQ	extended Probation report pending
20	7654	Sudhir Srivastava	MoSPI HQrs.	Probatio Report Pending

S. No.	Emp. Code	Name	Place of Posting	Remark
21	7688	Itinder Singh Hora	NSSO (FOD) Chandigarh	Police Verification Pending
22	7689	Abhijeet Kumar Pandey	NSSO (FOD) HQ Delhi	Adverse Probatio Report
23	7691	Priya	MoSPI HQrs.	Adverse Probatio Report
24	7698	Ranjan Mouar	CAP Division	Police Verification Pending
25	7701	Metukuru Prithvinath Reddy	NSSO (FOD) Nellore	Police Verification Pending
26	7710	Shyam Singh	NSSO (FOD) Faridabad	Police Verification Pending
27	7715	Yogendra Singh	NSSO (FOD) Almora	Police Verification Pending
28	7718	Brijesh Kumar Rai	NSSO (FOD) Gorakhpur	Police Verification Pending
29	7748	Anuj Chaturvedi	NSSO (FOD) Azamgarh	Police Verification Pending
30	7749	Ujjal Kumar Gayen	NSSO (FOD) Sambalpur	Police Verification Pending
31	7753	Saurabh Rai	NSSO (FOD) Azamgarh	Police Verification Pending
32	7769	Abhimanu Grover	NSSO (FOD) Bathinda	Police Verification Pending
33	7781	Akash Saraf	Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpur	Police Verification Pending
34	7782	Abhishek Pant	NSSO (FOD) Almora	Police Verification Pending
35	7783	Subodh Kant Kumar	NSSO (FOD) Gaya	Police Verification Pending
36	7798	Kingshuk Kumar Nag	NSSO (FOD) Malda	Police Verification Pending
37	7802	Shaik Mohammad Rafi	NSSO (FOD) Nellore	Police Verification Pending
38	7812	Mohammed Hafsa	NSSO (FOD) Hyderabad	extended Probation report pending
39	7826	Praful Nigam	MoSPI HQrs.	Police Verification Pending
40	7827	Jeetender Kumar	DIID, Delhi	Police Verification Pending
41	7830	Ajay Tomer	NSSO (FOD) Meerut	Police Verification Pending
42	7847	Shesh Kumar Maurya	CBHI, M/o H& FW, Lucknow	Police Verification Pending
43	7848	Mandeep Singh	DGMS Dhanbad	Police Verification Pending
44	7856	Nemi Chand Neel	Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Delhi	Police Verification Pending
45	7859	Saurav Kumar	NSSO (FOD) Gaya	Police Verification Pending
46	7899	Keshav Yadav	NSSO (FOD) Agri. HQ Faridabad	Police Verification Pending
47	7900	Akshay Deep Batham	NSSO (FOD) SRO Faridabad	Probation Report Pending

S. No.	Emp. Code	Name	Place of Posting	Remark
48	7910	Kishan Kanhaiya	Ministry of Rural Development, Delhi	Police Verification Pending
49	7927	Kunal Kishore	NSSO (FOD) Bangalore	Police Verification and Probation Report Pending
50	7929	Mohamad Asif	NSSO (FOD) RO Delhi	Probation Report Pending
51	7933	Sateesh Kumar Sharma	NSSO (FOD) Dehradun	Police Verification Pending
52	7944	Challa Rambabu	NSSO (FOD) Guntur	Police Verification Pending
53	7952	Suyash Katiyar	NSSO(FOD) Lucknow	Police Verification Pending
54	7955	Chandra Mohan Singh	NSSO (FOD) Azamgarh	Police Verification Pending
55	7960	Samrat Kamidi	NSSO (FOD) Guntur	Police Verification Pending
56	7961	Prashant Kumar	NSSO (FOD) Aligarh	Police Verification Pending
57	7962	Barre Sunil Kumar	NSSO (FOD) Vishakhapatnam	Police Verification Pending
58	8012	Jaideep Solanki	NSSO(FOD) RO Delhi	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending
59	8021	Pradeep Kumar	Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpur	Police Verification Pending
60	8022	Vikas Mohan Rana	Ministry of Drinking Water & Sanitation, Delhi	Police Verification Pending
61	8026	Anand Kumar Gautam	National Centre for Disease Control (NCDC), Delhi	Police Verification Pending
62	8031	Nitin	NSSO (FOD) RO Delhi	Police Verification Pending
63	8061	Pravin Kumar Jha	NSSO (FOD) Darbhanga	Police Verification Pending
64	8067	Pravin Kumar Chaturvedi	NSSO (FOD) Jhansi	Police Verification Pending
65	8072	Neeraj Kumar Goyal	Directorate of Marketing Inspection, Nagpur	Police Verification Pending
66	8089	Manoj Kumar Sharma	MoSPI, Hqr, Delhi IPMD	Probation Report Pending
67	8096	Lucky Arya	NSSO(FOD) RO Delhi	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending
68	8097	Vivek Singh	MPLADS	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending

S. No.	Emp. Code	Name	Place of Posting	Remark
69	8106	Dhruv Pandey	NSSO(FOD) Faizabad	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending
70	8107	Aishwary Tiwari	MoSPI HQrs.	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending
71	8109	Shankhadeep Bhattacharya	NSSO(FOD) Siliguri	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending
72	8113	Arnab Das	NSSO(FOD) Kolkata	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending
73	8114	Y Vasanthi	NSSO(FOD) Hyderabad	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending
74	8115	Rajesh Kumar	NSSO(FOD) Hissar	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending
75	8117	Amit Paul	NSSO(FOD) Dhanbad	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending
76	8118	Arun Kumar Prajapati	NSSO(FOD) Sriganganagar	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending
77	8119	Sunil Kumar	NSSO(FOD) Ajmer	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending
78	8124	Nishant Kumar	NSSO(FOD) Patna	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending
79	8125	Arunaditya Supriyo	NSSO(FOD) Dumka	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending
80	8128	Trilok Chand Meena	NSSO(FOD) Ajmer	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending
81	8129	Chandan Kumar Tiwari	NSSO(FOD) Lucknow	Police Verification and Probatio Report Pending